oW N Y i R W N e

T T S O N
L R - N 7 I " VO R N

[ SN W el
SLhRURNREEL®

W W W W W
W= OO W

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(FY 2003 Low Income Home Energy Assistance Program - Budget Modification #3
-~ Account Number 12-1310)

RESOLUTION NO. 03-345
WHEREAS, LowIncome Home EnergyAssistance funds have been made available to the Tohono
O'odham Nation for FY2003 through the State of Arizona, Department of Commerce;
and
WHEREAS, theTohono O'odhamNation’sapplicationfor FY2003 fanding wasapproved through
the State of Arizona, Department of Commerce in the amount of $53,980.00 for
contract period of July 01, 2002 to June 30, 2003; and
WHEREAS, any amendments affecting the funding or funding levels of the contract shall be
submitted for review and approval by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council; and
WHEREAS, thelLowlIncome HomeEnergyAssistance Program has submitted the attached budget
modification#3 forreview and approval. The budget modification #3 adds the salary
line item 610, to cover over expendituresin the amount 0f $1,250.00. The grand total
amount of the budget remains the same ($53,980.00).
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Tohono 0’'odham Legislative Council that:
1. It hereby approves and authorizes budget modification #3 and authorizes
expenditures in accordance with the attached budget; and
2. The Tohono O'odham Nation’s officials to wit: The Chairwoman is hereby
authorized to negotiate and execute the contract.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council on the 05™, Day
of AUGUST, 2003 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,629.7 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [04] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Section1(f)of Article VIofthe Constitution of the Tohono 0'0Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
0'0Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6,1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18,1934 (48
Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

NLU Z =

Ramon, Chairman

éla/' day of (////;(M ,20_c 3



http:tfdaYOf{.da
http:553,980.00
http:of51,250.00
http:553,980.00

-2 R B Y I N Sl

W e W WO R NN PN O N DD b ek ek ek ek ek ek ek e
ﬁgﬁﬁgggﬁg&)ﬁwwwg\cmqc\mﬁwnwo\omqc\mamuu—c

RESOLUTION NO. 03-345

(FY 2003 Low Income Home Energy Assistance Program - Budget Modification #3 -~ Account
Number 12-1310)
Page 2 of 2

Jﬁiia{ma Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary
ayor (At
/ % day of ’ 200?
[

Said Resolution was spbmitted for roval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono 0'0Odham
Nation on the é ‘day of ZPP , 2005 at /o2 o< o'ceck, /M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 gf Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 honrs of
sabmifttal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIK

ﬂme%ﬁa&%né S

[WOVED on the E§ day of , 20 ﬂ ;
[ ] DISAPPROVED at __[/ o'clock, &n

EXCEEDED 48 HOURS

VIVIAN JUAN-SAY'NDERS, CHAIRWOMAN

TOHONO 0'OD NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the éf J-’{ dayof

W' ,20 23 L, at /'35 oclock, Z M.

St Sty

Julianna Saraficio, Acgin@/ngislative Secretary




ACTION:

NUMBER 12-1310

RESOLUTION NO. 03-345

FY 2003 LOW INCOME HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM - BUDGET MODIFICATION #3 - ACCOUNT

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES ANTONE SECOND: COUNCILMAN ISIDRO LOPEZ
DATE: AUGUST 05, 2003
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES | VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 96.30 X
192.6 {Nicholas Jose)
+0 | 2. DARLENE ANDREW 96.30
(Rita Martinez) X
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 232.80 X
465. ( )
6 2. EVELYN JUAN 232.80
( ) X
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 88.05 X
176.1 ( )
2. PHYLLIS JUAN 88.05
( ) X
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 107.70 X
2154 | ¢ ) 0770
2. DENNIS RAMON 107.7 .
( )
SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W, LAWSON, SR. 83.15 X
166.3 2 <(3LORIA RA)MIREZ
' ) ) 83.15 X
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.70 X
175.4 )
2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.70 % <
( )
HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 85.15 X X
170. (Mary E. Sam)
0.3 2. SANDRA ORTEGA 85.15 <
{ )
GU VO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 95.70 X
191.4 ( ) 05.70
2. MICHAEL FLORES . X
( ) X
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 126.80 X
25 (Jonas Robles)
3.6 | 2. JEROME JOAQUIN 126.80
( ) X
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 129.45 X X
258.9 (Juanita Homer)
2. VERLON M. JOSE 126.43 <
(David Garcia)
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 182.05 X
364.1 ( Lucilda Norris-Valenzula )
) 2.(FRANCES G. AN}‘ONE 182. 05 X
TOTAL 2,629.7 2,629.7 Q- -0- [04]

**PASSED VOTES




